Specification
Version    BALU – ball impact resistant
Recognition distance  20 m / 30 m
Mounting Surfaced mounted recessed
Light source   2 x 3 W LED
Power    24V with monitoring single lamps  6,0 W
    230V with monitoring single lamps  8,0 VA
    230V without monitoring single lamps  7,1 VA

The luminance in emergency operation is higher than required by DIN EN 1838.
Terminal   WAGO Lighting connector 2,5 mm2
Order information
Standard
24 V with monitoring
single lamps
20m 750100 – BA/Z-24/20/X/W/8
30m 750110 – BA/Z-24/30/X/W/8
230 V with monitoring
single lamps
20m 750200 – BA/Z/20/X/W/8
30m 750210 – BA/Z30/X/W/8
230 V without monitoring
single lamps
20m 750300 – BA/Z/20/X/W/N
30m 750310 – OM/Z/30/X/W/N
Emergency Exit Sign
Lighting
Version „BALU“